CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Thursday, July 19, 2018

1:00 — 6:00 p.m.
2:00 — 5:00 p.m.
5:00 - 6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

General Registration

Pre-Conference Workshop — The Role of the Mayor as a Communicator
Ron Harris, Mayor of Carroll Valley Borough and Jim Nowalk, Mayor of
Whitehall Borough

PSMA Committee Meetings

Light Dinner

Welcome — Danene Sorace, Mayor of the City of Lancaster

Special Guest — Terry Madonna, Director of the Center for Politics and Public
Affairs and the Franklin and Marshall College Poll

Friday, July 20, 2018

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Coffee and Pastries

Business Meeting

The Office of Attorney General and Its Relationship with Municipal Law
Enforcement

Josh Shapiro, Attorney General

The Governor’s Center for Local Government Services — A One-Stop Shop for
Local Government Officials

C. Kim Bracey, Executive Director, Center for Local Government
Services

Coffee Break

Protecting Our Elections

David J. Hickton, the Founding Director of the University of Pittsburgh
Institute for Cyber Law, Policy and Security

What You Need to Know about Motor Vehicle Speed-timing Devices
Lou Staccone, YIS Cowden Group, Inc.

Lunch on your own unless you are on the educational tour at 1:15 p.m.

Tour of Clair Global, the Largest Touring Sound Company in the World
(Transportation and a box lunch will be provided.)

Light Dinner



Special Guest — To Be Announced

Saturday, July 21, 2018

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Coffee and Pastries
Business Meeting

Recent Legal Developments Affecting Mayors and Municipalities
Sean A. Fields, Esquire, CGA Law Firm

The Ominous Crisis Facing Emergency Medical Services Providers
Heather Sharar, Executive Director Ambulance Association of
Pennsylvania

Coffee Break

What Municipal Government Needs to Do to Meet Its Staffing Challenges
Howard Risher, Consultant and Author Focusing on Public Sector Employment

Criminal Justice Reform in Pennsylvania

Stewart J. Greenleaf, Senator from the 12th Senatorial District and
Chair of the Senate Judiciary Committee

Lunch on your own

Mayors’ Sharing Session

The many sights in and around the City of Lancaster are yours to see
on your own.

Cocktail Reception
Banquet followed by the “Mayor of the Year” Award and a Tribute to

Marlene Candusso, Retired Office Manager and Employee of the Pennsylvania
State Mayors’ Association for 45 Years

Sunday, July 22, 2018

8:00 — 10:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

Breakfast Buffet and Farewell
Executive Board Meeting

OTHER CONFERENCE NOTES

Activities for spouses and guests during the educational sessions will be announced at registration.



