CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Thursday, July 19, 2018

1:00 – 6:00 p.m. General Registration

2:00 – 5:00 p.m. Pre-Conference Workshop – *The Role of the Mayor as a Communicator*

Ron Harris, Mayor of Carroll Valley Borough and Jim Nowalk, Mayor of

Whitehall Borough

Coffee and Pastries

5:00 - 6:00 p.m. PSMA Committee Meetings

7:00 p.m. Light Dinner

Welcome - Danene Sorace, Mayor of the City of Lancaster

Special Guest – Terry Madonna, Director of the Center for Politics and Public

Affairs and the Franklin and Marshall College Poll

Friday, July 20, 2018

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.	Business Meeting
9:00 a.m.	The Office of Attorney General and Its Relationship with Municipal Law Enforcement Josh Shapiro, Attorney General
9:45 a.m.	The Governor's Center for Local Government Services – A One-Stop Shop for Local Government Officials C. Kim Bracey, Executive Director, Center for Local Government Services

10:30 a.m. Coffee Break

10:45 a.m. Protecting Our Elections

David J. Hickton, the Founding Director of the University of Pittsburgh

Institute for Cyber Law, Policy and Security

11:45 a.m. What You Need to Know about Motor Vehicle Speed-timing Devices

Lou Staccone, YIS Cowden Group, Inc.

12:30 p.m. Lunch on your own unless you are on the educational tour at 1:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m. Tour of Clair Global, the Largest Touring Sound Company in the World

(Transportation and a box lunch will be provided.)

7:00 p.m. Light Dinner

Special Guest – To Be Announced

Saturday, July 21, 2018

7:00 a.m.	Coffee and Pastries
8:00 a.m.	Business Meeting
9:00 a.m.	Recent Legal Developments Affecting Mayors and Municipalities Sean A. Fields, Esquire, CGA Law Firm
10:00 a.m.	The Ominous Crisis Facing Emergency Medical Services Providers Heather Sharar, Executive Director Ambulance Association of Pennsylvania
10:45 a.m.	Coffee Break
11:00 a.m.	What Municipal Government Needs to Do to Meet Its Staffing Challenges Howard Risher, Consultant and Author Focusing on Public Sector Employment
11:45 a.m.	Criminal Justice Reform in Pennsylvania Stewart J. Greenleaf, Senator from the 12th Senatorial District and Chair of the Senate Judiciary Committee
12:30 p.m.	Lunch on your own
1:30 p.m.	Mayors' Sharing Session
2:30 p.m.	The many sights in and around the City of Lancaster are yours to see on your own.
6:00 p.m.	Cocktail Reception
7:00 p.m.	Banquet followed by the "Mayor of the Year" Award and a Tribute to Marlene Candusso, Retired Office Manager and Employee of the Pennsylvania

Sunday, July 22, 2018

8:00 – 10:30 a.m. Breakfast Buffet and Farewell

9:30 a.m. Executive Board Meeting

OTHER CONFERENCE NOTES

State Mayors' Association for 45 Years

Activities for spouses and guests during the educational sessions will be announced at registration.